

Irish Music Rights Organisation CLG

Copyright House, Pembroke Row, Lower Baggot Street, Dublin 2, DO2 HW59, Ireland

T: +353 1 6614844 **E:** info@imro.ie

www.imro.ie

Statement of Compliance

Name of CMO: Irish Music Rights Organisation

Reporting Period: January - December 2023

Pursuant to the obligation set out in Regulation 34 of the European Union (Collective Rights management) (Directive2014/26/EU) Regulations 2016 and Section 175(7A) of the CRRA, I confirm that I have been duly authorised by the above mentioned Collective Management Organisation to submit a statement of compliance in respect of that body and in that capacity, I do hereby confirm that to the best of my knowledge:

The Irish Music Rights Organisation has complied with all of its obligations and requirements under the Regulations and as set out in the detailed report annexed to this statement.

SIGNED: DATE:

27th November 2023

Victor Finn
Chief Executive Officer
Irish Music Rights Organisation CLG

Board of Directors

Eleanor McEvoy
Sharon Boyse-Smith
Ed Condon
Brian Crosby
Clare Duignan
Mick Hanly
Ray Harman
Ian Hennessy
Tom Dunne
Steve Lindsey
Juliet Martin
Rose McHugh
Anna Malin Skogman
Faye O'Rqurke
Bill Shanley